CH \$140.00 3182471

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1.1 ETAS ID: TM633434

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVIDBANK		03/19/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MST SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	710 JOHNNIE DODDS BOULEVARD	
City:	MT. PLEASANT	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29464	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3182471	MULTISYSTEMIC THERAPY
Registration Number:	4211901	MST
Registration Number:	4456894	MST SERVICES
Registration Number:	2974855	MST
Registration Number:	4456895	MST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853868

Email:rusty.close@troutman.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER CLOSEAddress Line 1:TROUTMAN PEPPER LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252807.000020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher C Close, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher C. Close Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2021	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0301

Total Attachments: 3

source=AvidBank_MST Group (Release of Security Interest in IP - MST Services, LLC 3_21)#page1.tif source=AvidBank_MST Group (Release of Security Interest in IP - MST Services, LLC 3_21)#page2.tif source=AvidBank_MST Group (Release of Security Interest in IP - MST Services, LLC 3_21)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0302

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property ("Release") is made this 19th day of March, 2021, by AVIDBANK a California corporation, (the "Bank"), in favor of MST SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by Grantor in favor of Bank, dated October 28, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 005971/0278, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Bank a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Grantor and Bank entered into the Security Agreement in connection with that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 28, 2016 (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Grantor's Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) under the Credit Agreement have been satisfied in full and the security interest granted to Bank pursuant to the Security Agreement has been released by Bank;

WHEREAS, Bank has the requisite power and authority to release and discharge its security interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm and evidence the termination and release of the security interest in, to and under the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank, on behalf of itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely (i) terminates the Security Agreement, (ii) assigns to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, all of Bank's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Trademarks and (iii) terminates, cancels, releases and forever discharges any and all security interests it holds in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on **Exhibit A**.

Bank shall take all further reasonable actions, and provide to Grantor or their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, in each case, at Grantor's expense. By this instrument, Bank authorizes and requests Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0303

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

BANK:

AVIDBANK

Title

[Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Country	Word Mark	Registration Date / No.
Australia	MST MULTISYSTEMIC THERAPY	10/28/09 Reg. No. 1328301
Canada	MST	2/5/15 Reg. No. TMA895,820
Canada	MULTISYSTEMIC THERAPY	2/10/15 Reg. No. TMA896,140
Chile	MST	8/23/13 Reg. No. 1.033.731
New Zealand	Multisystemic Therapy / MST Multisystemic Therapy (series)	8/29/08 Reg. No. 795168
New Zealand	MST	8/29/08 Reg. No. 795169
United States	MULTISYSTEMIC THERAPY	12/12/06 Reg. No. 3,182,471
United States	MST	9/25/12 Reg. No. 4,211,901
United States	MST SERVICES	12/31/13 Reg. No. 4,456,894
United States	MST (business mgmt.) services	7/19//05 Reg. No. 2,974,855
United States	MST (business mgmt./training) services	12/31/13 Reg. No. 4,456,895

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 03/22/2021